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EXTERIOR PROJECTS:
 - PAINTING
 - SIGNAGE
 - WINDOWS
 - DOORS
 - SECURITY CAMERAS
 - CONCRETE WORK
 - FENCING
 - SITE FURNISHINGS
 - SITE LIGHTING
 - PARKING
 - PLAYGROUNDS
 - LANDSCAPING
 - STORAGE SHEDS

PROJECTS INCLUDED

ESSER III

SUMMARY OF REQUESTS

Note:  All data is based on initial requests as provided by each school.  All costs were provided by Facilities and
Maintenance to assist with determining project feasibility.  Numbers provided are preliminary in nature and will require
further vetting and refinement. Zero dollar amount in ESTIMATED COST indicates the project is funded through ESSER II.

INTERIOR PROJECTS:
- ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT
- GRAPHICS
- PAINTING
- SECURITY CAMERAS
- BATHROOM UPGRADES
- BOTTLE FILLING STATIONS
- CASEWORK MODIFICATIONS
- DOOR REPAIRS
- FLOORING REPLACEMENTS
- FURNITURE
- LIGHTING
- HVAC IMPROVEMENTS
- LOCKERS
- PLUMBING
- WINDOW TREATMENTS
- ELECTRICAL WORK
- CEILINGS

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION PROJECTS:
- NEW SCHOOLS
- GYM/CLASSROOM ADDITIONS
- MAJOR INTERIOR RENOVATIONS

EXTERIOR, 
$24,190,800.00

INTERIOR, 
$125,521,850.00

MAJOR 
RENOVATION/ADDITION, 

$319,442,000.00

SCHOOL REQUEST CLASSIFICATION

5%

68%

27%



SCHOOL SCHOOL REQUEST CLASSIFICATION ESTIMATED COST

AAL 316 $8,372,000

INTERIOR $72,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $8,300,000

ALBA 065 $1,335,000

EXTERIOR $150,000

INTERIOR $225,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $960,000

Allen Field 073 $250,000

INTERIOR $250,000

Alliance 028 $2,549,200

INTERIOR $1,414,200

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $1,135,000

Audubon 041 $14,460,250

INTERIOR $8,960,250

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $5,500,000

Barton 081 $341,400

EXTERIOR $30,000

INTERIOR $311,400

Bay View High School 012 $1,697,000

INTERIOR $1,322,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $375,000

Bay View Montessori Lower Campus 362 $5,000

EXTERIOR $5,000

Bethune 269 $3,090,000

EXTERIOR $490,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $2,600,000

Bradley Tech 014 $30,000

INTERIOR $30,000

Brown Street Academy 089 $534,500

EXTERIOR $35,000

INTERIOR $299,500

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $200,000

Browning 123 $420,600

EXTERIOR $150,000

INTERIOR $193,600

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $77,000

Bruce 093 $5,112,200

EXTERIOR $267,500

INTERIOR $4,844,700

Bryant 094 $5,030,300

EXTERIOR $180,000

INTERIOR $4,760,300

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $90,000

Burbank 095 $532,000

EXTERIOR $150,000

INTERIOR $247,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $135,000

Burdick 098 $1,280,000
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Burdick EXTERIOR $350,000

INTERIOR $180,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $750,000

Carson 309 $150,000

INTERIOR $150,000

Carver 298 $1,636,500

EXTERIOR $597,500

INTERIOR $664,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $375,000

Cass Street 104 $300,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $300,000

Clarke Street 110 $1,448,800

EXTERIOR $8,800

INTERIOR $740,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $700,000

Clemens 114 $2,680,000

EXTERIOR $180,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $2,500,000

Clement 113 $2,010,000

INTERIOR $2,010,000

Congress 116 $1,745,000

EXTERIOR $300,000

INTERIOR $105,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $1,340,000

Cooper 117 $200,000

EXTERIOR $150,000

INTERIOR $50,000

Craig Montessori 119 $331,600

INTERIOR $331,600

Curtin 122 $142,800

INTERIOR $52,800

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $90,000

District Wide 000 $0

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $0
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MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $0

Douglas 055 $0

EXTERIOR $0

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. School 083 $595,000

EXTERIOR $300,000

INTERIOR $25,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $270,000

Eighty-First Street 143 $3,127,900

EXTERIOR $200,000

INTERIOR $375,400

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $2,552,500

Elm 148 $200,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $200,000

Emerson 150 $192,000

EXTERIOR $40,000

INTERIOR $152,000
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Escuela Vieau 390 $2,423,000

EXTERIOR $125,000

INTERIOR $1,968,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $330,000

Fairview 155 $8,300,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $8,300,000

Fernwood Montessori 158 $1,615,300

EXTERIOR $215,000

INTERIOR $110,300

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $1,290,000

Fifty-third Street 170 $3,618,200

EXTERIOR $680,000

INTERIOR $2,938,200

Forest Home 173 $441,000

INTERIOR $91,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $350,000

Franklin 179 $400,000

EXTERIOR $100,000

INTERIOR $300,000

Fratney 182 $732,500

EXTERIOR $72,500

INTERIOR $160,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $500,000

French Immersion 062 $525,000

INTERIOR $150,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $375,000

Gaenslen 185 $974,000

INTERIOR $714,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $260,000

Garland 399 $4,789,500

EXTERIOR $372,500

INTERIOR $4,417,000

German Immersion 146 $4,899,900

EXTERIOR $0

INTERIOR $4,899,900

Golda Meir 067 $1,725,000

INTERIOR $75,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $1,650,000

Goodrich 192 $4,048,000

EXTERIOR $530,000

INTERIOR $478,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $3,040,000

Grant 193 $335,000

EXTERIOR $300,000

INTERIOR $35,000

Grant Gordon 244 $3,143,000

EXTERIOR $80,000

INTERIOR $2,973,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $90,000
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Grantosa 196 $1,237,000

EXTERIOR $1,205,000

INTERIOR $32,000

Green Tree Preparatory 066 $124,000

INTERIOR $124,000

Greenfield Bilingual 202 $3,000,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $3,000,000

Groppi High School 383 $347,800

EXTERIOR $30,000

INTERIOR $272,800

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $45,000

Gwen T. Jackson 377 $300,000

EXTERIOR $100,000

INTERIOR $200,000

Hamilton High School 018 $21,451,000

EXTERIOR $390,000

INTERIOR $656,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $20,405,000

Hampton 205 $400,000

INTERIOR $400,000

Hartford 208 $1,754,250

EXTERIOR $300,000

INTERIOR $1,364,250

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $90,000

Hawley 211 $2,917,000

EXTERIOR $115,000

INTERIOR $2,667,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $135,000

Hawthorne 212 $3,060,750

EXTERIOR $307,000

INTERIOR $253,750

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $2,500,000

Hayes Bilingual 050 $220,000

INTERIOR $120,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $100,000

Hi-Mount 217 $350,000

EXTERIOR $200,000

INTERIOR $150,000

Holmes 218 $4,438,000

EXTERIOR $110,000

INTERIOR $4,178,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $150,000

Honey Creek 334 $3,000,000

INTERIOR $500,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $2,500,000

Hopkins Lloyd 220 $13,100,000

EXTERIOR $1,245,000

INTERIOR $4,355,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $7,500,000
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Humboldt 223 $850,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $850,000

I.D.E.A.L. 191 $247,500

EXTERIOR $217,500

INTERIOR $30,000

James Madison Academic Campus 022 $473,000

INTERIOR $473,000

Kagel 232 $258,600

EXTERIOR $150,000

INTERIOR $108,600

Keefe 235 $5,974,250

EXTERIOR $90,000

INTERIOR $5,884,250

Kilbourn 237 $765,800

EXTERIOR $90,000

INTERIOR $405,800

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $270,000

Kluge 337 $1,030,000

EXTERIOR $1,000,000

INTERIOR $30,000

LaFollette 238 $240,300

EXTERIOR $30,000

INTERIOR $210,300

Lancaster 241 $6,090,000

EXTERIOR $1,280,000

INTERIOR $4,810,000

Lincoln Avenue 250 $250,000

EXTERIOR $250,000

Lloyd Barbee 188 $4,203,800

INTERIOR $53,800

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $4,150,000

Longfellow 256 $700,000

EXTERIOR $270,000

INTERIOR $430,000

Lowell 257 $30,000

EXTERIOR $30,000

MacDowell 003 $680,000

EXTERIOR $30,000

INTERIOR $200,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $450,000

Manitoba 265 $290,000

EXTERIOR $200,000

INTERIOR $90,000

Maple Tree 267 $175,000

EXTERIOR $35,000

INTERIOR $140,000

Marshall 008 $110,500

INTERIOR $110,500

Maryland Avenue 268 $9,276,500
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Maryland Avenue EXTERIOR $380,000

INTERIOR $2,896,500

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $6,000,000

Metcalfe 270 $680,000

EXTERIOR $200,000

INTERIOR $300,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $180,000

Milwaukee Academy of Chinese Language 051 $1,783,750

EXTERIOR $322,500

INTERIOR $1,461,250

Milwaukee High School of the Arts 038 $34,000,000

EXTERIOR $0

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $34,000,000

Milwaukee School of Languages 071 $1,870,000

EXTERIOR $100,000

INTERIOR $520,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $1,250,000

Milwaukee Sign Language School 226 $6,700,000

EXTERIOR $2,150,000

INTERIOR $1,550,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $3,000,000

Milwaukee Spanish Immersion School -  Upper Campus 167 $2,533,400

EXTERIOR $110,000

INTERIOR $2,423,400

Milwaukee Spanish Immersion School - Lower Campus 140 $1,510,000

EXTERIOR $230,000

INTERIOR $1,280,000

Mitchell 274 $6,000,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $6,000,000

Morgandale 277 $1,740,000

EXTERIOR $60,000

INTERIOR $1,680,000

Morse 045 $3,067,000

INTERIOR $447,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $2,620,000

Neeskara 283 $848,900

EXTERIOR $30,000

INTERIOR $818,900

New Elementary School 001 $34,000,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $34,000,000

New Middle School 002 $60,000,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $60,000,000

Ninety-Fifth Street 289 $3,418,000

INTERIOR $3,418,000

North Division 024 $235,000

EXTERIOR $75,000

INTERIOR $160,000

Obama SCTE 016 $410,000

EXTERIOR $174,000
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Obama SCTE INTERIOR $236,000

Parkside 049 $152,000

INTERIOR $152,000

Parkview 301 $8,107,000

INTERIOR $232,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $7,875,000

Pratt 325 $3,508,950

EXTERIOR $375,000

INTERIOR $2,033,950

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $1,100,000

Project Stay 046 $30,000

EXTERIOR $30,000

Pulaski 026 $67,500

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $67,500

Reagan 060 $58,000,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $58,000,000

Riverside 029 $17,965,000

INTERIOR $17,965,000

Riverwest 307 $1,475,250

EXTERIOR $30,000

INTERIOR $1,445,250

Rogers Street Academy 318 $1,000,000

EXTERIOR $1,000,000

Rufus King International High School 020 $1,397,000

INTERIOR $1,397,000

Rufus King international Middle School 048 $150,000

EXTERIOR $30,000

INTERIOR $120,000

Sherman 319 $174,000

EXTERIOR $0

INTERIOR $174,000

Siefert 322 $579,400

EXTERIOR $40,000

INTERIOR $539,400

South Division 032 $34,200

INTERIOR $34,200

Starms Discovery Learning Center 312 $1,107,950

EXTERIOR $165,000

INTERIOR $522,950

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $420,000

Starms Early Childhood Center 149 $2,068,600

EXTERIOR $276,000

INTERIOR $1,162,600

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $630,000

Story 343 $7,045,000

EXTERIOR $1,700,000

INTERIOR $2,165,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $3,180,000

Stuart 344 $200,000
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Stuart EXTERIOR $200,000

Thoreau 360 $410,800

EXTERIOR $80,000

INTERIOR $240,800

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $90,000

Thurston Woods 154 $1,280,000

EXTERIOR $200,000

INTERIOR $630,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $450,000

Townsend 365 $1,880,000

EXTERIOR $1,880,000

Transition High School 370 $30,000

EXTERIOR $30,000

Trowbridge 368 $199,600

EXTERIOR $30,000

INTERIOR $169,600

Victory 387 $3,912,000

INTERIOR $162,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $3,750,000

Vincent High School 033 $6,285,000

EXTERIOR $280,000

INTERIOR $55,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $5,950,000

Washington High School 035 $2,216,800

EXTERIOR $30,000

INTERIOR $2,186,800

Wedgewood Park 044 $576,000

EXTERIOR $10,000

INTERIOR $566,000

Westside Academy I 353 $540,000

EXTERIOR $60,000

INTERIOR $480,000

Whitman 397 $573,050

INTERIOR $573,050

Whittier 398 $3,180,000

EXTERIOR $180,000

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $3,000,000

Zablocki 295 $1,100,000

EXTERIOR $0

MAJOR RENOVATION/ADDITION $1,100,000

Grand Total $469,154,650
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C, $59,565,200

CW, $18,498,000

E, $40,352,300

HS, $166,064,250

NW, $46,871,050

SW, $43,803,850

PERCENT OF TOTAL BY REGION
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12%
16%

5%

11%

44%

12%
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HS Alliance , $2,549,200

HS Audubon, 
$14,460,250

HS Bay View High School, 
$1,697,000

HS Bradley Tech, $30,000

HS Golda Meir , 
$1,725,000

HS Groppi High School, 
$347,800

HS Hamilton High School, 
$21,451,000

HS James Madison 
Academic Campus , 

$473,000

HS MacDowell, 
$680,000

HS Marshall, 
$110,500

HS Milwaukee High 
School of the Arts, 

$34,000,000

HS Milwaukee School of 
Languages , $1,870,000

HS North Division, 
$235,000

HS Obama SCTE, 
$410,000

HS Project Stay, $30,000

HS Pulaski, $67,500

HS Reagan, $58,000,000

HS Riverside , 
$17,965,000

HS Rufus King 
International High 
School, $1,397,000

HS South Division, 
$34,200

HS Transition High 
School, $30,000

HS Vincent High School, 
$6,285,000

HS Washington High 
School, $2,216,800

REGION - HIGH SCHOOL
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C Bethune , $3,090,000
C Brown Street Academy, 

$534,500

C Burbank, $532,000

C Clemens, $2,680,000

C Douglas , $0

C Fifty-third Street, 
$3,618,200

C Franklin, $400,000

C French Immersion , 
$525,000

C Grant Gordon , 
$3,143,000

C Gwen T. Jackson , 
$300,000

C Hawley, $2,917,000

C Hi-Mount, $350,000

C Hopkins Lloyd , 
$13,100,000C Keefe, $5,974,250

C LaFollette, $240,300

C Lloyd Barbee , 
$4,203,800

C Metcalfe, $680,000

C Milwaukee Academy 
of Chinese Language, …

C Neeskara, $848,900

C Pratt, $3,508,950

C Sherman, $174,000

C Starms Discovery 
Learning Center, 

$1,107,950

C Starms Early Childhood 
Center, $2,068,600

C Story, $7,045,000

C Stuart, $200,000
C Westside Academy I, 

$540,000

REGION - CENTRAL
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CW Bruce, $5,112,200

CW Clarke Street , 
$1,448,800

CW Elm, $200,000

CW Green Tree 
Preparatory , $124,000CW Lancaster , 

$6,090,000

CW Morse, $3,067,000

CW Townsend, 
$1,880,000

CW Wedgewood Park, 
$576,000
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E Bay View Montessori Lower Campus , $5,000 E Burdick, $1,280,000 E Carver, $1,636,500

E Cass Street, $300,000

E Clement, $2,010,000

E Cooper, $200,000

E Dr. Martin Luther King 
Jr. School, $595,000

E Fernwood Montessori, 
$1,615,300

E Fratney, $732,500

E Gaenslen, $974,000

E Garland, $4,789,500

E Hartford , $1,754,250

E Holmes , $4,438,000E Humboldt, $850,000E I.D.E.A.L. , $247,500

E Maryland Avenue, 
$9,276,500

E Parkside , 
$152,000

E Riverwest, $1,475,250

E Rufus King 
international Middle 

School, $150,000

E Siefert, $579,400

E Trowbridge, $199,600

E Victory, $3,912,000

E Whittier, $3,180,000

REGION -EAST
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NW Barton, $341,400
NW Browning , $420,600

NW Bryant, $5,030,300

NW Carson , $150,000

NW Congress, 
$1,745,000

NW Craig Montessori, 
$331,600

NW Eighty-First Street , 
$3,127,900

NW Emerson, $192,000

NW German Immersion, 
$4,899,900

NW Goodrich , 
$4,048,000

NW Grantosa, 
$1,237,000

NW Hampton , $400,000
NW Hawthorne , 

$3,060,750

NW Kilbourn, $765,800

NW Kluge, $1,030,000

NW Maple Tree, 
$175,000

NW Milwaukee Sign 
Language School, 

$6,700,000

NW Ninety-Fifth Street , 
$3,418,000

NW Parkview, 
$8,107,000

NW Thoreau, $410,800

NW Thurston Woods , 
$1,280,000

REGION - NORTHWEST
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SW AAL, $8,372,000

SW ALBA, 
$1,335,000

SW Allen Field, $250,000

SW Curtin, 
$142,800

SW Escuela 
Vieau , 

$2,423,000

SW Fairview, $8,300,000

SW Forest Home, 
$441,000

SW Grant , $335,000

SW Greenfield Bilingual , 
$3,000,000

SW Hayes Bilingual , 
$220,000

SW Honey Creek, 
$3,000,000

SW Kagel, $258,600

SW Lincoln Avenue , 
$250,000

SW Longfellow, 
$700,000

SW Lowell, $30,000

SW Manitoba, $290,000

SW Milwaukee 
Spanish Immersion 

School - Upper 
Campus, 

$2,533,400

SW Milwaukee 
Spanish 

Immersion 
School - Lower 

Campus, 
$1,510,000

SW Mitchell, $6,000,000

SW Morgandale, 
$1,740,000

SW Rogers Street 
Academy, $1,000,000 SW Whitman, $573,050 SW Zablocki, $1,100,000

REGION - SOUTHWEST
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